## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
I-CON Systems, Inc.	01/01/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shawn D. Bush
Street Address:	14818 Tanja King Boulevard
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32828

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	2483048
Patent Number:	2523026
Patent Number:	2522963
Patent Number:	7140590
Patent Number:	7607448
Patent Number:	7500277
Patent Number:	D448694
Patent Number:	D462915
Patent Number:	6805330
Patent Number:	6612541
Patent Number:	6612540
Patent Number:	6769443
Patent Number:	D470921
Patent Number:	D466428
Patent Number:	6959905
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 025346 FRAME: 0781

Patent Number:	7322054
Application Number:	11135163
Application Number:	11246457
Application Number:	11246456
Application Number:	11246332
Application Number:	11954816
Application Number:	12776729
Application Number:	12776778
Application Number:	12776746
Application Number:	60055136
Application Number:	09130816
Application Number:	29136899
Application Number:	29136955
Application Number:	10038630
Application Number:	10038631
Application Number:	10037676
Application Number:	10134792
Application Number:	29153065
Application Number:	29159683
Application Number:	10674895
Application Number:	10893741

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue, 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3675-021163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk M. Miles

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment01012010#page1.tif source=Assignment01012010#page2.tif source=Assignment01012010#page3.tif source=Assignment01012010#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025346 FRAME: 0782

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2010, by and between I-CON Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 1724 W. Broadway, Oviedo, FL 32765 (hereinafter "I-CON"), and SHAWN D. BUSH, having an address of 14818 Tanja King Boulevard, Orlando, Florida 32828 (hereinafter "BUSH").

WHEREAS, I-CON is the owner of all right, title, and interest to the inventions in the future and existing patent applications and issued patents listed in Appendix "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, BUSH desires to acquire I-CON's entire right, title, and interest to the inventions in the Patent Rights, including any and all future patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I-CON does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto BUSH its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights and the existing and future foreign patent applications and foreign patents corresponding to the Patent Rights and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all non-provisional patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, BUSH to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by I-CON had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I-CON covenants that it is the lawful owner of the Patent Rights and all other patent applications and patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, that the same are unencumbered, and that it has the full right to make this assignment.

EXECUTED this 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2010.

I-CON Systems, Inc., a Florida-Corporation

wilesam corporation

Shawn D. Bush, President

# APPENDIX A

## **US Application Serial No.**

11/135,163
11/246,457
11/246,456
11/246,332
11/954,816
12/776,729
12/776,778
12/776,746
60/055,136
09/130,816
29/136,899
29/136,955
10/038,630
10/038,631
10/037,676
10/134,792
29/153,065
29/159,683
10/674,895
10/893,741
2,483,048
2,523,026
2,522,963

### US Patent No.

7,140,590
7,607,448
7,500,277
D448,694
D462,915
6,805,330
6,612,541
6,612,540
6,769,443
D470,921
D466,428
6,959,905
7,322,054

Patent Assignment.Jan 1, 2010 - I-CON to Bush

PATENT RECORDED: 11/10/2010 REEL: 025346 FRAME: 0784